RESOLUTION NO. 03-2024

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PACIFICA
APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF
PACIFICA AND SERRA YELLOW CAB TO INCREASE RATES FOR THE PERIODS

JANUARY 1, 2024 TO JUNE 30, 2024 AND JULY 1, 2024 TO JUNE 30, 2025

WHEREAS, the City of Pacifica and Serra Yellow Cab entered into a 5 year agreement
on July 1, 2020 for Serra Yellow Cab to provide senior transportation for the Pacifica Connect-A-

Ride (CAR) program; and

WHEREAS, due to the rising cost of gasoline, insurance, and general transportation
services, Serra Cab has requested an increase in baseline prices charged to the City of Pacifica;
and

WHEREAS, the City of Pacifica CAR senior transportation is a valued and useful program
which allows seniors to become more independent and less isolated; and

WHEREAS, in order for Serra Yellow Cab to continue to provide services to the City of
Pacifica, the increases are deemed necessary;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Pacifica that it
hereby approves Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement between the City of Pacifica and Serra
Yellow Cab to increase rates under the Agreement to cover the periods from January 12, 2024
until June 30, 2024 and from July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025 per the amended rate schedule
included as Exhibit B to Amendment No. 1, and authorizes the City Manager to execute the
necessary amendments such that the total fees for services under the Agreement shall remain

unchanged at $85,0000.

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Pacifica,
California, held on the 8" day of January. 2024, by the following vote:
k, Bdles Vatkriau],

AYES, Councilmembers: Beckm‘fieri Biev, B iﬁ S”f’aé

NOES, Councilmembers: ) (4
ABSENT, Councilmembers: 11(4
ABSTAIN, Councilmembers: nla

. /)/é/ %//)Z_@/z,(_ {C 4O

“—Sue Vaterlaus, Mayor

ATTEST: ﬂ)@o f\ ,@F RM:
%/4 (#14 /—h A |

Sarah Coffey, City‘Clerk Michelle Kenyon, City Attorney




